ORMSKIRK-MAGHULL RUN

1.  Starbucks, Bickerstaffe 7.30am
2.  St. Helen's Park (end of Ruff Lane, Ormskirk) 7.40am
3. St. Anne's Social Centre (Prescot Road, Ormskirk) 7.45am
4.  Traffic Lights, Long Lane/Prescot Road 7.47am
5.  Royal Oak 7.50am
6. Aughton Village car park (Winifred Lane) 7.55am
7.  War Memorial (Aughton — Bold Lane) 7.56am
8.  Smithy Lane, Aughton (opp. Swan Hotel) 8.00am
9.  Moss Lane Bus stop on Liverpool Rd B5407 (just after

Robbins Island) 8:02am
10.  Sun Seekers bus stop, Liverpool Road 8.05am
11. Maghull, Liverpool Rd North (Opp RBS) 8.10am
12. Bridges Lane (near Brickwall Lane) 8.15am

Drop off at St. Mary's then on to The Mount

Return Journey as follows:

1.  The Mount, Blundellsands Road West 3.30pm
2.  St. Mary's College, Liverpool Rd/Everest Rd 3.50pm
3.  St. Mary's Playing Fields, Little Crosby Rd 4.00pm
Dropping off

1.  Sefton Lane (Bridges Lane) 4.15pm
2. Northway, Maghull. Alt Pub bus stop 4.20pm
3.  Sun Seekers bus stop 4.25pm
4.  Facing Bus stop just before Moss Lane (Robbins Island) 4:28pm
5.  Smithy Lane, Aughton (opp. Swan Hotel) 4.30pm
6. War Memorial (Aughton — Bold Lane) 4.32pm
7.  Aughton Village car park (Winifred Lane) 4.35pm
8.  Royal Oak 4.37pm
9.  Traffic Lights, Long Lane/Prescot Road 4.44pm
10.  St. Anne's Social Centre (Prescot Road, Ormskirk) 4.49pm
11. St. Helen's Park (end of Ruff Lane, Ormskirk) 4.54pm
12. Starbucks, Bickerstaffe 5.04pm




